

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SPN-77 OF 14 DECEMBER 2021 "ON AWARDING THE PEDAGOGICAL TITLES OF PROFESSOR AND ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(23) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-12 of 1 March 2022 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-77 of 14 December 2021 "On Awarding the Pedagogical Titles of Professor and Associate Professor"", the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

to amend Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-77 of 14 December 2021 "On Awarding the Pedagogical Titles of Professor and Associate Professor" and repeal Item 2(7).